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partnered with local missions who ha.ue tangible needs — Inner City School Llh'

Options, and EcHO. They are experts in serving people in areas that we cannot do

ourselves. Please take a moment to look on the website to see what the needsare and

bring them on the first Sunday of every month. Access the current needs list on our ey
website via the “Reaching Out — Locally” page, or at https://goo.gl/TGJcYz e
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In December of 2008, Bergen Park Church waved goodbye to its first ever home-
grown missionaries. After a tearful final worship service with our friends at BPC, my
wife Amy and |, along with our two wee children, got on a plane bound for Lyon,
France to work as church planters with ReachGlobal, the international mission of the
Evangelical Free Church of America. Ten years have passed and a lot has happened.
Our family has grown, our team of missionaries has increased, our role has changed
to include leadership of the team, and our sphere of influence in Lyon has developed
beyond traditional church planting to include numerous gospel initiatives. God is
doing some great things in France and we can’t wait to tell you more in August when
we visit. — Jonah and Amy Haddad
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LEADERSHIP
CONTACT INFO

Church Office- 303.674.5484
info@bergenparkchurch.org

Jason Freeman

LEAD PASTOR
jason@bergenparkchurch.org

Terri Tucker

BobyY LIFE/GROWTH (GROUP DIRECTOR
terri.tucker@bergenparkchurch.org

Brian Petry

YOUTH/ ADMINISTRATION/FACILITY DIRECTOR

brian.petry@bergenparkchurch.org

David Hansen
CHILDREN'S MINISTRY DIRECTOR
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

david.hansen@bergenparkchurch.org

Steven Smith
JNORSHIP ARTS DIRECTOR

steven.smith@bergenparkchurch.org

Kristi Capps
MissioNs COORDINATOR

kristi.capps@bergenparkchurch.org

Cary Keen
LEAD ELDER

cary.keen@bergenparkchurch.org
elders@bergenparkchurch.org
Miki Smith

LEAD TRUSTEE

ssmiki44@msn.com
trustees@bergenparkchurch.org
Bob Male

MEN’s MINISTRY COORDINATOR
bob.male@bergenparkchurch.org

Janell Nuss
JNOMEN'S MINISTRY (COORDINATOR.

janell.nuss@bergenparkchurch.org
Barbara Cavett

PrRAYER COORDINATOR
bcavettl23@comcast.net

Karen Filkins

TrREASURER/CCB COORDINATOR
karen.filkins@bergenparkchurch.org

BPC FVENT CALENDAR

SUNDAY

1
Adult Bible Study
8:15am

Community Giveback

Sunday

Elevate 6:00pm

8
Adult Bible Study
8:15am

Missions Meeting —
11:15am

Youth Village Night -
TBD 6:00pm

15
Adult Bible Study
8:15am

Elevate CANCELED

22
Adult Bible Study
8:15am

Mission’s Moment -
Mexico

Youth Village Night -
TBD 6:00pm

. 29
Adult Bible Study
8:15am

Rockies Faith Day
2018 — 1:00pm

Elevate — 6:00pm

MONDAY

Piecemakers
Quilting 1pm

16

Piecemakers
Quilting 1pm

23

30

Piecemakers
Quilting 1pm

TUESDAY
3
10
[Youth]
Potato Gun
Project Night —
7pm
17
[Youth]
Potato Gun
Project Night —
7pm
24
31

WEDNESDAY
4

The 4t of July

11

[Youth] 18
Jumpstreet and
Pizza—1pm

Potato Gun
Project Night —
7pm

25

THURSDAY

Prayer Scarf
Ministry 2pm

Prayer Gathering
6pm

12

Prayer Scarf
Ministry 2pm

19

Prayer Scarf
Ministry 2pm

26

Prayer Scarf
Ministry 2pm

Jury 2018

All events are at Bergen Park Church unless noted otherwise.

FRIDAY

13

20

[Youth]
Potato Gun Test
Day — 10:00am

27

[Youth]
Potato Gun
Competition!
6pm

SATURDAY

High School Night
6pm @ Petry’s

14

High School Night
6pm @ Petry’s

21
Women'’s Picnic @
Nancy Choate’s
House
1:00pm

High School Night
6pm @ Petry’s

28

High School Night
6pm @ Petry’s



